

Mayoral Decision

Decision Number: 2025-05

Date: June 27, 2025

Subject: Decision to Dismiss the Chief Administrative Officer

Under the Authority of Part VI.1 (Special Powers and Duties of Head of Council) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, as amended, I, Mayor Shelley Ann Bentley, have decided as follows:

- To revoke the Appointment of the Chief Administrative Officer of Haldimand County and dismiss them from said position effectively immediately; and
- 2. To appoint members of the Haldimand County Senior Management Team to fill the role of interim Chief Administrative Officer on a weekly rotating basis.

This Mayoral Decision comes into effect on June 27, 2025.

Shelley Ann Bentley Mayor